

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16735/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/03/2010
in WP No. 12557/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

CHEMIRA PONNAPPA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHEMIRA AYYANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 04/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,AOR [N.P.]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

The matter is adjourned.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
AR-cum-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER